508398824 02/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI41970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELEPHONE AND DATA SYSTEMS, INC.	02/21/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ONE NECK IT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	525 JUNCTION ROAD	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9843847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com **Correspondent Name:** LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTD. Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4900**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	280664
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Beth Carlson
SIGNATURE:	Mary Beth Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=280664_Assignment_TDS-OneNeck#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066517 FRAME: 0840

508398824

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telephone and Data Systems, Inc., of 30 North LaSalle St., Suite 4000, Chicago, IL 60602, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owns a certain invention entitled:

TEMPERATURE-HUMIDITY MONITORING ASSEMBLY FOR CLOSED SERVER CABINET

for which invention an application for patent was executed and for which U.S. Patent 9,843,847 issued on December 12, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, One Neck IT Solutions, LLC, of 525 Junction Road, Madison, WI 53717, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property as well as any reissue, reexamination, or post-grant review thereof.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its duly authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date 2/21/24

Signature of Officer Telephone and Data Systems, Inc.

KENNETH KOTYLO

Typed or Printed Name of Officer

V.P. - Corporate Development Title of Officer

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 066517 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 02/21/2024